Additives & InstrumentsA member of
SPI Modified Impact Tester
(Extra Heavy-Duty)
Manual
Measure what you see.
E
ng
lis

ng
lis
hOrdering Guide
Part No. 	 Description
5513 	 Gardner-SPI Modified Impact Tester
1190 	 Calibration Alignment Tool
IG-5513 Standard Components
1260 	 Weight, 8 lb.
1231 	 Lift Screw
1220 	 Ball Punch, 0.5 in.
5514 	 Anvil
1264 	 Die, 0.64 in. ID
5516 	 Platform
1266 	 Tube
1269 	 Base Plate (not shown in Fig. 1)
5515 	 Die Adapter
1271 	 Arm
5518 	 Base
1274 	 Stop Position Clamp
Optional Components
Kits
5519 	 ASTM G14 Kit
Dies
1210 	 Die, 0.313 in. ID
1211 	 Die, 0.500 in. ID
1264 	 Die, 0.640 in. ID
1212 	 Die, 1.00 in. ID
1213 	 Die, Solid 1.25 in. diameter
Ordering Guide
16
E
ng
lis
h Optional Components
Part No. 	 Description
Punches
1243 	 Ball Punch, 0.625 in. diameter
1220 	 Ball Punch, 0.500 in. diameter
	 (aka. H.25 from ASTM D 4226)
1221 	 Ball Punch, 0.375 in. diameter
1222 	 Ball Punch, 0.250 in. diameter
1223 	 Ball Punch, 0.125 in. diameter
1224 	 20 Degree Punch, 0.125 in. (1/8 in.) radius
	 (aka. C.125 from ASTM D 4226)
1225 	 1 in. Radius Detachable Tip Punch
1226	 1 in. Diameter Detachable Tip Punch
1227 	 3 Sided Tip Punch (Boeing BSS7271)
Weights
1207 	 Weight, 1⁄2 lb.
1208 	 Weight, 1 lb.
1201 	 Weight, 2 lb.
1209 	 Weight, 3 lb.
1202 	 Weight, 4 lb.
1214 	 Weight, 6 lb.
1260 	 Weight, 8 lb.
1215 	 Weight, 10 lb.
1204 	 Weight, 12 lb.
1206 	 Weight, 16 lb.
Labels
1230 	 0-160 in-lb, for use with 4 lb. weight
Ordering Guide
E
ng
lis
h
17
ASTM Methods for Impact Testers
The various ASTM methods for impact testers
require punches and dies that may not be included
with the impact testers. Please refer to the ASTM
standards below to inquire about the parts needed
to do the test.
ASTM D 2794 – Impact Resistance of Coatings
Method Die Punch Additional parts needed to meet the method
ASTM D2794 0.64 in 0.500 in No additional parts needed
ASTM D 3029 – Impact Resistance of Flat Rigid Plastic (Method G)
Note: This method was withdrawn by ASTM in 1995 – it is included for reference only
Method Die Punch Additional parts needed to meet the method
GA 3.00 in 0.625 in 1243 punch
GB 1.25 in 0.625 in 1243 punch
GC 0.64 in 0.625 1243 punch
Note: 2 lb (1201) and 4 lb (1202) weights are available
ASTM D 4226 – Impact Resistance of PVC Building Products
Method Die Punch Additional parts needed to meet the method
ASTM D4226 0.64 in 0.125 or 0.500 in 1223 punch if needed
ASTM D 5420 – Impact Resistance of Flat Rigid Plastic by Means of Gardner Impact
Method Die Punch Additional parts needed to meet the method
GA 3.00 in 0.625 in 1243 punch
GB 1.25 in 0.625 in 1243 punch
GC 0.64 in 0.625 in 1243 punch
GD 3.00 in 0.500 in No additional parts needed
GE 0.64 in 0.500 in No additional parts needed
Note: 2 lb (1201) and 4 lb (1202) weights are available
ASTM G14 – Standard Test Method for Impact Resistance of Pipeline Coatings
(Falling Weight Test)
Method Die Punch Additional parts needed to meet the method
ASTM G14 None 0.625 (part of weight) 5519 G14 Accessory Kit
ASTM Methods
18
EC – Declaration of Conformity
EC Declaration of Conformity
We	 BYK-Gardner USA
	 9104 Guilford Road
	 Columbia, MD 21046 USA
herewith declare that the products:
Type:	 Impact Tester Family
	 Light Duty Impact Tester
	 Heavy Duty Impact Tester
	 SPI Modified Impact Tester
	 Coverall Bend and Impact Tester
	 ISO Impact Tester
comply with the requirements of the following EC directives:
	 2006/42/EU Machinery
Columbia, MD USA. October 1, 2016
BYK-Gardner USA
Mr. Michael J. Gogoel
President & CEO
EC – Declaration of Conformity